Revision: 1.07.00
ANT95R
Hardware Manual
Global Technical Support
Go to www.aerotech.com/global-technical-support for information and support about your Aerotech products. To get
help immediately, contact a service off ice or your sales representat ive (Support@aerotech.com). Include your customer
order number in your email.
Software Support : Aerotech offers a range of software packages readily available for download. Free software is

be superseded at any t ime. Refer to the most recent edit ion of the Aerotech Motion
Control Product Guide for the most current product information at www.aerotech.com.
Table 1-1: ANT95R M odel Numbering System
ANT95R Single-axis Rotary Direct -drive Nanoposit ioning Stage
Travel (Required)
-360 Continuous travel
-020 Limited travel, ±10 degrees
-180 Limited travel, ±90 degrees
M ount ing Plate (Opt ional)
-MP Mounting plate
Performance Grade (Required)
-PL1 Base performance
-PL2 High-accuracy performance
www.aerotech.com Chapter 1 9
Overview ANT95R Hardware Manual
1.1. Environmental Specifications
WARNING: Do not expose this product to environments or condit ions outside of the
listed specif icat ions. Exceeding environmental or operat ing specif icat ions can cause
damage to the equipment.
Table 1-2: Environmental Specificat ions
Ambient
Temperature
Operat ing: 10° to 35° C(50° to 95° F)
The opt imal operat ing temperature is 20° C±2° C(68° F ±4° F). If at any t ime the
operat ing temperature deviates from 20° Cdegradat ion in performance could
occur.
Storage: 0° to 40° C(32° to 104° F) in original shipping packaging
Humidity
Operat ing: 20% to 60% RH
Storage: 10% to 70% RH, non-condensing in original packaging. The stage should be
packaged with desiccant if it is to be stored for an extended t ime.
Alt itude
Operat ing: 0 m to 2,000 m (0 ft to 6,562 ft) above sea level
Contact Aerotech if your specif ic applicat ion involves use above 2,000 m or below
sea level.
Vibrat ion
Use the system in a low vibrat ion environment. Excessive f loor or acoust ical
vibrat ion can affect system performance. Contact Aero for information regarding
your specif ic applicat ion.
Protect ion
Rat ing
The ANT95Rstages are not suited for dusty or wet environments. This equates to an
ingress protect ion rat ing of IP00.
Use Indoor use only
1.2. Accuracy and Temperature Effects
Aerotech products are designed for and built in a 20°C(68°F) environment. Extreme temperature
changes could cause a decrease in performance or permanent damage to the ANT95R. At a minimum,
the environmental temperature must be controlled to within 0.25ºCper 24 hours to ensure the ANT95R
specif icat ions are repeatable over an extended period of t ime. The severity of temperature effects on all
specif icat ions depends on many dif ferent environmental condit ions, including how the ANT95Ris
mounted. Contact the factory for more details.
The accuracy specif icat ion of ANT95Rseries stages is measured 25 mm above the table with the stage in
an unloaded condit ion. The stage is assumed to be fully supported by a mounting surface meeting or
exceeding the specif icat ion in Sect ion 2.3.
10 Chapter 1 www.aerotech.com
ANT95R Hardware Manual Overview
1.3. Basic Specifications
Resolut ion is dependent on encoder resolut ion and controller interpolat ion.
Table 1-3: ANT95R Series Specificat ions
-020 -180 -360
Rotation Angle 20° 180° ±360° Continuous
Accuracy(1) -PL1 10 arc sec 10 arc sec 10 arc sec
-PL2 3 arc sec 3 arc sec 3 arc sec
Resolution (Minimum Incremental
Motion)
0.01 arc sec 0.01 arc sec 0.01 arc sec
Bidirectional Repeatability(1) 1.5 arc sec 1.5 arc sec 1.5 arc sec